dates for payment of the subsidy prior to the start of each season. The subsidy will be divided into nine 
(9) payments to be made on nine (9) separate dates. Subsidy for all events, major and local should not 
exceed the following amounts:   

2021- Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 
2022- Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

2023- Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 
2024-Two Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($225,000) 

2025- Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) 

Legal Considerations:   Both City and County Legal Counsel reviewed the agreement and have found it 
to be acceptable as to form and have no legal concerns.   

Attachments:   

DCRP Agreement

[...]

attendance, car count and financial information being received for 

the previous year.  See Paragraph 18 below. 

d.  Subsidy for all events, major and local should not exceed the  

following amounts: 

2021- Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

2022- Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

2023- Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

2024-Two Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 

($225,000) 

2025- Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) 

15. PERFORMANCE STANDARDS:  The Operator will keep accurate 

attendance records for all events conducted at the Facility and provide to the City monthly 

during race season. In accordance with Paragraph 14(c) above, the Operator will provide